EXHIBIT. Aﬁ/

g DATE__O¢/22/0Z.

-3z KL30

Amendments to House Bill No. 830
Reference Copy

Requested by Representative Dave Kasten
For the House Conference Committee

Prepared by Catherine Duncan

April 23, 2007 (1:39pm)

1. Page 3, line 14.

Strike: "3,750,000" in both places
Insert: "2,750,000" in both places

2. Page 3, line 15.
Following: "REMOTE"

Insert: "Remote"

3. Page 3, line 18.

Strike: line 18 in its entirety
Insert: "2,500,000[LRBP] 2,500,000 ([Total]l™
4. Page 5, line 16.

Strike: "4,500,000"

Insert: "3,500,000"

Strike: "4,635,000"

Insert: "3,635,000"

5. Page 5, line 20.

Strike: "800,000" in both places
Insert: "400,000" in both places
6. Page 6, line 2.

Strike: line 2 in its entirety
Insert: "3,450,000[LRBP] 8,500,000[Total]™"
7. Page 6, line 5.

Strike: "5,200,000" in both places
Insert: "3,200,000" in both places
8. Page 6, line 6.

Strike: line 6 in its entirety

9. Page 6, line 7.

Strike: line 7 in its entirety

10. Page 8, line 6.

Strike: "(4)"

Insert: "(3)"

11. Page 8, line 7.

Strike: "$62.684"
Insexrt: "$43.034"

12. Page 8, line 11 through line 12.

1

HB083091.acd




Strike: subsection (2) in its entirety
Renumber: subsequent subsections

13. Page 8, line 13.
Strike: "(4)"
Insert: " (3)"

14. Page 8, line 19.
Strike: "THROUGH (3)"
Insert: "and (2)"

15. Page 11, line 10.
Strike: "3,000,000" in both places
Insert: "1,500,000" in both places

16. Page 11, line 20 through line 21.
Strike: line 20 through line 21 in their entirety

17. Page 12, line 1 through line 2.
Strike: line 1 through line 2 in their entirety

18. Page 28, line 17.
Strike: "3 (4)"
Insert: "3(3)"

- END -
Explanation -

Item 1: Reduces the Montana Law Enforcement classroom LRBP
appropriation by $1M.

Items 2, 3: Reduce the Enterprise System Services appropriation
LRBP appropriation by $3M ‘

Item 4: Reduces the Helena COT expansion LRBP appropriation by
S1M.

Item 5: Reduces the Auto Tech Center Design at MSU-Northern LRBP
appropriation by $400,000.

Item 6: Reduces the LRBP appropriation for the Law School
Addition by $750,000.

Item 7: Reduces the Petroleum Building LRBP appropriation by $2M.
Item 8: Eliminates the School of Journalism LRBP appropriation of
$500,000.

Item 9: Eliminates the COT Long-Range Planning LRBP appropriation
of $2M.

Item 11: Reduces the GF transfer to the LRBP capital projects
account by $19.65M-the total of the reductions in this amendment.
Items 10, 12, 13, 14, 16, 17, 18: Eliminates the FWP, Access
Montana transfer, appropriation, and language.

Item 15: Reduces the Virginia and Nevada City maintenance LRBP
appropriation by $1.5M.

2 HB083091.acd




